CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Email list dated 09-19-2023
Decision No. C23-0268
Proceeding No. 23M-0446EG

I, Rebecca E. White, hereby certify that on September 19, 2023, | served a true and correct copy of the
in Proceeding No. 23A-0373FG upon each of the persons appearing below through email in accordance
with applicable law.

Kissinger & Fellman, P.C., PTARMIGAN PLACE, Colorado BRANDON@KANDF.COM
Brandon Dittman SUITE 900 Denver, CO PUC E-
80209 Filings
Sierra Club, Rocky Mountain 819 S. Williams St. Colorado BECKYREP@GMAIL.COM
Chapter Denver, CO 80209 PUC E-
Filings
Colorado Rural Electric 5400 Washington St Colorado CJOHNSON@COLORADOREA.ORG
Association Denver, CO 80216 PUC E-
Filings
Town of Holly P.O. Box 458 Holly, CO  Colorado CLERK@TOWNOFHOLLY.COM
81047 PUC E-
Filings
Cox, Craig P.O. Box 261311 Denver, Colorado CRAIG@LYGHTCO.COM
CO 80226 PUC E-
Filings
Earthjustice, Chinyere Osuala 1625 Massachusetts Colorado COSUALA@EARTHJUSTICE.ORG
Avenue NW Washington, PUC E-
DC 20036 Filings
Southeast Colorado Power PO Box 521 La Junta, CO Colorado CRAIGM@SECPA.COM
Association 81050 PUC E-
Filings
Wilkinson Barker Knauer LLP, 2138 W. 32nd Avenue Colorado CSHIELDS@WBKLAW.COM
Caitlin Shields Denver, CO 80211 PUC E-
Filings
Colorado Office of the Attorney 1300 Broadway Denver,  Colorado DAVID.BECKSTROM@COAG.GOV
General, David Beckstrom CO 80203 PUC E-
Filings
Public Service Company of 1800 Larimer Denver, CO Colorado DAVID.W.MCGANN@XCELENERGY.COM
Colorado, David McGann 80202 PUC E-
Filings
Kroger Co. (The) 36 East Seventh Street Colorado DENIS.GEORGE@KROGER.COM
Cincinnati, OH 45202 PUC E-
Filings
Pueblo's Energy Future 225 Midnight Ave. Pueblo, Colorado DAVIDCOCKRELL@COMCAST.NET
CO 81005 PUC E-
Filings
Grand Valley Rural Power Line 845 22 Road Grand Colorado DELDER@GVP.ORG
Inc, Derek Elder Junction, CO 81505 PUC E-
Filings

Cheyenne Mountain Estates 2672 North Park Drive, Colorado DGE@BEK-LAW.COM
Suite 200 Lafayette, CO  PUC E-

80026 Filings
Thermo Power and Electric LLC 510 18th St. Greeley, CO Colorado DESLINGER@ATLANTICPOWER.COM
80631 PUC E-
Filings
CORE Electric Cooperative 5496 N. US Highway 85  Colorado DRHODUS@CORE.COOP
SEDALIA, CO 80135 PUC E-

Filings



Town of Estes Park PO Box 1200 Estes Park, Colorado DMCDOUGALL@ESTES.ORG

CO 80517 PUC E-
Filings
WoodRiver Energy, LLC 2401 E 2nd Ave, G40 Colorado DON.KRATTENMAKER@WOODRIVERENERGY.COM
Denver, CO 80206 PUC E-
Filings
City of Fountain 116 South Main Street, U.S. Mail DGREENWOOD@FOUNTAINCOLORADO.ORG
Fountain, CO 80817
Colorado Counties Inc 800 Grant St Denver, CO Colorado EBERGMAN@CCIONLINE.ORG
80203 PUC E-
Filings
Leidos Engineering LLC 1801 California Street Colorado EARL.H.FRANKLIN@LEIDOS.COM
Denver, CO 80202 PUC E-
Filings
United States Department of 139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 Colorado EBONY.PAYTON.CTR@US.AF.MIL
Defense-Federal Executive Tyndall AFB, FL 32403 PUC E-
Agencies Filings
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP, 80 South 8th Street, Colorado EBRAMA@TAFTLAW.COM
Elizabeth Brama #2200 Minneapolis, MN PUC E-
55402 Filings
Holcim (U.S.), Inc. 6211 Ann Arbor Rd Colorado ED.MARTELL@LAFARGEHOLCIM.COM
Dundee, M| 48131 PUC E-
Filings
LIUNA Laborers Local 720, Erin 875 Elati Street Denver,  Colorado EHUTSON@LIUNA.ORG
Hutson CO 80204 PUC E-
Filings
The Kelman Buescher Firm, 600 Grant St., Ste. 825 Colorado EKELMAN@LABORLAWDENVER.COM
Ellen Kelman Denver, CO 80203 PUC E-
Filings
Black Hills Colorado Gas, Inc. 1515 Arapahoe St Colorado ELAINE. HEGLER@BLACKHILLSENERGY.COM
Denver, CO 80202 PUC E-
Filings
Rocky Mountain Steel Mills PO Box 316 Pueblo, CO  Colorado ERICK.GREIS@EVRAZINCNA.COM
81002 PUC E-
Filings
Black Hills Energy, Emanuel 1515 Arapahoe Street Colorado EMANUEL.COCIAN@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM
Cocian Denver, CO 80202 PUC E-
Filings
Colorado Gas Transporters 777 29th Street Suite 200 Colorado GBINGE@KTMINC.COM
Boulder, CO 80303 PUC E-
Filings
Fountain Valley Authority 13250 Ray Nixon Road Colorado ESPAIN@CSU.ORG
Fountain, CO 80817 PUC E-
Filings
Koncilja Energy Law and 555 S Harrison Ln Colorado FKONCILJA@KONCILJA.COM
Strategy, LLC, Frances Koncilja Denver, CO 80209 PUC E-
Filings
Rocky Mountain Environmental 6350 Broadway Denver,  Colorado GARY@PIPE208.COM
Labor Coalition , Gary Arnold CO 80216 PUC E-
Filings
Environmental Defense Fund, Environmental Defense Colorado GMCCAHAN@EDF.ORG
Inc. Fund Boulder, CO 80302 PUC E-
Filings
Invenergy LLC 2580 W. Main Street Colorado GLEUCHTMANN@INVENERGYLLC.COM
Littleton, CO 80120 PUC E-
Filings
Brannon, Virginia 4300 Cherry Creek Drive  Colorado GINNY.BRANNON@STATE.CO.US
South Denver, CO 80246 PUC E-
Filings
Grand Valley Rural Power Lines, P.O. Box 40 Grand Colorado GKAMPF@HFAK.COM
Inc., Gregg Kampf Junction, CO 81502 PUC E-

Filings
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Town of Granada

Colorado Building and
Construction Trades Council,
Gayle Noon

Colorado Attorney General's
Office-Office of Consumer
Counsel Unit, Gregory Bunker

Mountain View Electric
Association, Inc.

Institute for Policy Integrity at
New York University School of
Law

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC

High West Energy, Inc.

Clark Flege LLP, Julie Clark

Noble Energy, Inc.

Colorado Attorney General's
Office, Jessica Lowrey

Ireland Stapleton Pryor &
Pascoe, PC, Jeffrey Hurd

Law Offices of James D Albright,
James Albright

Energy Freedom Coalition of

America
Town of Ignacio

Ireland Stapleton Pryor &
Pascoe, PC, James Killean

CRIPPLE CREEK & VICTOR

GOLD MINING COMPANY

Earthjustice, Joel Minor

Clean Coalition

Empire Electric Association Inc.

JPS Law Group, Jep Seman

Keyes & Fox, LLP, Jacob
Schlesinger

PO Box 258 Granada, CO
81041

7510 W. Mississippi, Suite
240 Lakewood, CO 80226

1300 Broadway Denver,
CO 80203

PO Box 1600 Limon, CO
80828

2117 South Clarkson
Street Denver, CO 80210

700 Universe Blvd Juno
Beach, FL 33408

PO Box 519 Pine Bluffs,
WY 82082

3440 Youngfield St., Suite
276 Wheat Ridge, CO
80033

1625 Broadway,, Suite
2200 Denver, CO 80202

1300 Broadway, 7th floor
Denver, CO 80203

200 Grand Ave., Suite 202
Grand Junction, CO
81501

1800 Wazee St. Denver,
CO 80202

601 13th Street NW
Washington, DC 20005

P.O. Box 459 Ignacio, CO
81137

1675 Broadway
DenverDenver, CO 80202

6363 S. Fiddler¢s Green
Circle Englewood, CO
80111

633 17th Street Denver,
CO 80202

1613 E 25th Ave Denver,
CO 80205

PO Box K Cortez, CO
81321

1700 N Lincoln Street
Denver, CO 80203

1580 Lincoln St., Suite
880 Denver, CO 80203
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GRANADACLERK@OUTLOOK.COM

GNOON@CBCTC.COM

GREGORY.BUNKER@COAG.GOV

HERRONJC@MVEA.ORG

JASON.SCHWARTZ@NYU.EDU

JAMES .KING@NEXTERAENERGY.COM

JDARDEN@HIGHWESTENERGY.COM

JCLARK@CLARKFLEGE.COM

JEKSTROM@NOBLEENERGYINC.COM

JESSICA.LOWREY@COAG.GOV

JHURD@IRELANDSTAPLETON.COM

JIM@JDALBRIGHTLAW.COM

JIAZYNKA@ENERGYFREEDOMCOALITION.COM

JMICKEY @TOWNOFIGNACIO.COM

JKILLEAN@IRELANDSTAPLETON.COM

JOANNA.MONK@NEWMONT.COM

JMINOR@EARTHJUSTICE.ORG

JOHN@CLEAN-COALITION.ORG

JOSH.DELLINGER@EEA.COOP

JSEMAN@COLORADOADVOCATES.COM

JSCHLESINGER@KEYESFOX.COM
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Kim, Judith

Davis Graham & Stubbs LLP,
Judith Matlock

Colorado Natural Gas, Inc.

Rocky Mountain Environmental
Labor Coalition

Christ-Janer, Karey

City of Fort Morgan

Atmos Energy Corporation

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry, Kurt
Boehm

Cunilio Consulting, LLC, KC
Cunilio

Kissinger & Fellman, P.C.,
Kenneth Fellman

Dietze & Davis, K.C. Cunilio

City of Glenwood Springs

Town of Rangely

Keyes & Fox LLP, Kevin Fox

Reif, Kenneth

Independent Advocate, Larry

Miloshevich

HK, LEAH CAPRITTA

Energy Freedom Colorado

Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.

City of Lamar Light & Power

Glustrom, Leslie

Tormoen Hickey LLC, Lisa
Hickey

2001 SE 10th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716

1550 17th Street Suite
500 Denver, CO 80202

2 Delorme Drive
Yarmouth, ME 04096

4704 Harlan St. Denver,
CO 80212

130 E. Turner Ave.
Berthoud, CO 80513

710 E Railroad Ave, Fort
Morgan, CO 80701

25090 W 110th Terr
Olathe, KS 66061

36 e. seventh st.,
Cincinnati, OH 45202

P.O. Box 1743 Nederland,
CO 80466

3773 Cherry Creek North
Drive, #900 Denver, CO
80209

2060 Broadway Boulder,
CO 80302

101 8th Street Glenwood
Springs, CO 81601

209 e main st. Rangely,
CO 81648

1580 N Lincoln Street
Denver, CO 80203

PO Box 33695 Denver,
CO 80233

1650 Bedivere Cir
Lafayette, CO 80026

1801 California Street
Denver, CO 80202

1650 Bedivere Cir.,
Lafayette, CO 80026

370 17th Street Denver,
CO 80202

100 N 2nd Street Lamar,
CO 81052

4492 Burr Place Boulder,
CO 80303

Tormoen Hickey LLC
Colorado Springs, CO
80933
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JUDITH.KIM@WALMARTLEGAL.COM

JUDITH.MATLOCK@DGSLAW.COM

JWALLER@SUMMITNATURALGAS.COM

JWARDRIP@CBCTC.COM

KAREY@BOULDER.NET

JWELLS@CITYOFFORTMORGAN.COM

KATHLEEN.OCANAS@ATMOSENERGY.COM

KBOEHM@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

KC@CUNILIOCONSULTING.COM

KFELLMAN@KANDF.COM

KCUNILIO@DIETZEDAVIS.COM

KIMBERLY.DELGADO@COGS.US

KNEIBERGER@RANGELYGOVT.COM

KFOX@KFWLAW.COM

KREIF@TRISTATEGT.ORG

LARRY.MILOSHEVICH@GMAIL.COM

LEAH.CAPRITTA@HKLAW.COM

LARRY@ENERGYFREEDOMCO.ORG

LEM.SMITH@ENCANA.COM

LISA.DENMAN@LAMARLP.COM

LGLUSTROM@GMAIL.COM

LISAHICKEY @NEWLAWGROUP.COM
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Tiger Natural Gas

Wright, Lisa

Call to Action Colorado

TradeWind Energy

Fairfield and Woods, P.C., Mark

Davidson

Holy Cross Electric Association

Inc

Black Hills Gas Distribution, LLC

Mission:data

City of Loveland

County of Pueblo

Oak Leaf Energy Partners

Zahniser, Mary

Kapushion, Meredith

Wilkinson Barker Knauer LLP,

Matthew Larson

Energy Storage Association

Keyes & Fox, Mark Valentine

City of Lakewood

Greenberg Traurig, LLP.,
Christopher Neumann

Natural Resources Defense

Council

Holland & Hart LLP, Nik Stoffel

IBEW Local No.111, Naomi

Perera

1422 East 71st Tulsa, OK
74136

PO BOX 272550 Fort
Collins, CO 80527

9947 W. Oregon Place
Lakewood, CO 80232

16105 W 113th St
Lenexa, KS 66219

1801 California Street, Ste
2600 Denver, CO 80202

PO Box 2693 Glenwood
Springs, CO 81602
1515 Wynkoop Ste 500
Denver, CO 80202

1752 NW Market St #1513
Seattle, WA 98107

2525 West First Street
Loveland, CO 80537

215 W. 10th Street
Pueblo, CO 81003

2645 E. 2nd Avenue
Denver, CO 80206

3782 Telluride Lane
Boulder, CO 80305

8405 W. 68th PI. Arvada,
CO 80004

2138 W. 32nd Avenue
Denver, CO 80211

1800 M Street NW
Washington, DC 20036

1580 Lincoln Street
Denver, CO 80203

480 S. Allison Parkway
Lakewood, CO 80226

1144 15th St. Denver, CO
80202

414 OLD TAOS
HIGHWAY Santa Fe, NM
87501

555 Seventeenth Street
Denver, CO 80202

600 Grant St. Ste. 825
Denver, CO 80203
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LORI@TIGERNATURALGAS.COM

LWRIGHT@PVREA.COM

MARIE@VENNERCONSULTING.COM

MATT.JACOBS@ENEL.COM

MDAVIDSON@FWLAW.COM

MDORMAN@HOLYCROSS.COM

MICHAEL.HARRINGTON@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM

MICHAEL@MISSIONDATA.IO

MIKE.JACOBSON@CITYOFLOVELAND.ORG

MITCHELLC@PUEBLOCOUNTY.US

MIKE@OAKLEAFEP.COM

MJZAHNISER@GMAIL.COM

MKAPUSHION@COLAWYER.NET

MLARSON@WBKLAW.COM

N.GOLDBERGER@ENERGYSTORAGE.ORG

MVALENTINE@KEYESFOX.COM

NANNEE@LAKEWOOD.ORG

NEUMANNC@GTLAW.COM

NLONG@NRDC.ORG

NSSTOFFEL@HOLLANDHART.COM

NPERERA@LABORLAWDENVER.COM




350 Colorado

Office of Colorado Attorney
General, Paul Kyed

City of Fort Collins

Grand Valley Rural Power Line
Inc

Gunnison County Electric
Association Inc

Wilkinson Barker Knauer, Philip
Roselli

American Gypsum Company
LLC

Starr & Westbrook, P.C.,
Randolph Starr

IBEW Local No. 111

Dietze and Davis, P.C., Rebecca

Boyle
K C Electric Association, Inc.

AARP

Corbetta, Richard

sPower Development Company,
LLC

Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP,
Raymond Gifford

Southwest Generation

Operating Company, LLC

Vote Solar

City of Arvada

Interwest Energy Alliance

Polsinelli PC, Richard Murray

Morgan County Rural Electric
Association

3555 SILVER PLUME CT Colorado

Boulder, CO 80305 PUC E-
Filings
Ralph L. Carr Judicial Colorado
Center Denver, CO 80203 PUC E-
Filings
City Attorney's Office Fort Colorado
Collins, CO 80522 PUC E-
Filings
PO Box 190 Grand Colorado
Junction, CO 81502 PUC E-
Filings
GUNNISON COUNTY Colorado
ELECTRIC ASSOC PUC E-
Gunnison, CO 81230 Filings
2138 W. 32nd Avenue Colorado
Denver, CO 80211 PUC E-
Filings
PO Box 980 Gypsum, CO Colorado
81637 PUC E-
Filings
210 East 29th Street Colorado
Loveland, CO 80538 PUC E-
Filings

5965 E. 39th Ave Denver, U.S. Mail
CO 80207

2060 Broadway Suite 400 Colorado

Boulder, CO 80302 PUC E-
Filings
P.O. Box 8 Hugo, CO U.S. Mail
80821
303 E. 17th AVE Denver, Colorado
CO 80203 PUC E-
Filings
7022 Welford Place Colorado
Castle Pines, CO 80108 PUC E-
Filings
2180 S 1300 E Salt Lake Colorado
City, UT 84106 PUC E-
Filings
2138 W. 32nd Avenue Colorado
Denver, CO 80211 PUC E-
Filings

600 Seventeenth Street, Colorado
Suite 2400S Denver, CO PUC E-

80202 Filings
590 Redstone Drive Colorado
Broomfield, CO 80020 PUC E-
Filings
8101 Ralston Road Colorado
Arvada, CO 80001 PUC E-
Filings
400 Gold Ave SW Colorado
Albuquerque, NM 87102 PUC E-
Filings

1515 Wynkoop Street, Colorado
Suite 600 Denver, CO PUC E-

80202 Filings
PO Box 738 Fort Morgan, Colorado
CO 80701 PUC E-
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PAUL.CULNAN@GMAIL.COM

PAUL.KYED@COAG.GOV

PCLARKIN@FCGOV.COM

PKANDA@GVP.ORG

PMACLENNAN@GCEA.COOP

PROSELLI@WBKLAW.COM

RAY.BARNES@AMERICANGYPSUM.COM

RANDY@STARRWESTBROOK.COM

RAM@IBEW111.0RG

RBOYLE@DIETZEDAVIS.COM

RBAXA@KCELECTRIC.COOP

RDMURPHY@AARP.ORG

RCORBETTA@CORBETTALAWFIRM.COM

RFP@SPOWER.COM

RGIFFORD@WBKLAW.COM

RHODESD@SOUTHWESTGEN.COM

RICK@VOTESOLAR.ORG

RMORRIS@ARVADA.ORG

RIKKI@INTERWEST.ORG

RMURRAY@POLSINELLI.COM

RSHAVER@MCREA.ORG
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Beatty & Wozniak, P.C.,
Rebecca Noecker

Robyn Truby Law LLC, Robyn
Truby

Federal Executive Agencies ,
Ryan Moore

RussRowelLaw, Russell Rowe

Coalition for Renewable Natural
Gas

Community Energy Solar, LLC

Board of Water Works of Pueblo
Colorado

Interstate Renewable Energy
Council

Public Service Company of
Colorado

Durango Mountain Utilities, LLC

Coalition of Ratepayers

Mountain Parks Electric Inc.

Keyes & Fox LLP, Scott Dunbar

Earthjustice, Sara Gersen

Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP,
Samuel Eisenberg

Colorado Mining Association

Town of Walden

Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell LLP,
Sarah Keane

Rosenblatt, Gosch & Reinken,
PLLC, Stanley Gosch

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and Sam's
West, Inc.

Alliance for Sustainable Energy,
LLC

216 16th Street, Suite
1100 Denver, CO 80202

14143 Denver West
Parkway Golden, CO
80401

139 Barnes Drive, Ste 1,
Building 1120 Tyndall
AFB, FL 32403

RowelLaw LLC
Greenwood Village, CO
80111

1017 L STREET
Sacramento, CA 95814

1120 Pearl Street Boulder,
CO 80302

319 W. 4th St
PuebloPueblo, CO 81003

Keyes, Fox, & Wiedman,
LLP, ATTN: IREC
Oakland, CA 94612

1800 Larimer Street
Denver, CO 80202

PO Box 17000 Durango,
CO 81302

12530 Newton St.
Broomfield, CO 80020

PO Box 170 Granby, CO
80446

1580 Lincoln St., Suite
1105 Denver, CO 80203

800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite
1000 Los Angeles, CA
90017

2138 W 32nd Avenue
Suite 300 Denver, CO
80211

Colorado Mining
Association Denver, CO
80202

PO Box 489 Walden, CO
80480

Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell
LLP Denver, CO 80202

8085 E Prentice Ave
Greenwood Village, CO
80111

2001 SE 10th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716

15013 Denver West
Parkway Golden, CO
80401
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Pomerance, Stephen

Public Service Company of
Colorado, Susan Bailey

The Heat is Power Association

Perkins Ruschena, LLC, Susan
Perkins

Sunrun, Inc.

Greenberg Traurig, LLP.,
Gregory Tan

Public Service Company of
Colorado, Tana Simard-
Pacheco

Grid Alternatives Colorado, Inc.

Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie
LLP, Thomas Dougherty

Moon Lake Electric Association,
Inc.

Federal Executive Agencies,
Thomas Jernigan

Pivot Energy, Thomas Hunt

Arnold & Porter LLP, Timothy
Macdonald

Center for Resource Solutions
(CRS), Todd Jones

Holland & Hart LLP, Thorvald
Nelson

Colorado Communications and
Utilities Alliance

American Coalition For Clean
Coal Electricity

Clean Energy Collective, LLC
Vail Resorts Management
Company

Coal Mine Methane Coalition

City of Golden

335 17th Street Boulder,
CO 80302

1800 Larimer street, suite
1100 Denver, CO 80202

2215 South York Road
Oak Brook, IL 60523

8400 E. Crescent
Parkway Greenwood
Village, CO 80111-3839

595 Market Street San
Francisco, CA 94105

1144 15th St. Denver, CO
80202

1800 Larimer St., Suite
1100 Denver, CO 80202

1120 W 12th Ave Denver,
CO 80204

1601 19th Street Denver,
CO 80202

PO Box 278 Roosevelt,
UT 84066

139 Barnes Ave Panama
City, FL 32403

1536 Wynkoop Denver,
CO 80202

370 Seventeenth Street
Denver, CO 80202

1012 Torney Avenue San
Francisco, CA 94129

555 17th Street, Suite
3200 Denver, CO 80202

9500 Civic Center Drive
Thornton, CO 80229

P.O. Box 288 Franktown,
CO 80116

3005 Center Green Drive
Boulder, CO 80301

390 Interlocken Crescent
Broomfield, CO 80021

730 Seventeenth Street
Denver, CO 80202

1445 10th Street Golden,
CO 80401
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Tolerable Planet Enterprises, 3020 Jefferson Street
Cameron Brooks Boulder, CO 80304

Platte River Power Authority 2000 East Horsetooth
Road Fort Collins, CO
80525

Mandell, Victoria 145 South 36th Street
Boulder, CO, CO 80305

City of Gunnison P.O. Box 239 Gunnison,
CO 81230

Walter Sharp PO Box 183 Littleton, CO
80160

Colorado Independent Energy 1576 Sherman St.

Association Denver, CO 80211

RowelLaw LLC, R. William Rowe 5290 DTC Parkway Suite
170 Greenwood Village,
CO 80111
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